BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 501-260-100
Issue 4, December 1977
SIA AND SIAM
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section contains identification, installation,
connections, and maintenance information on

are extension ringers for—
people ‘wi;h impaired hearing.
2.o2 Ordering Guide:
● ~Ringer, SIAM-*4
*Available in Ivory (-50) and Gold (-63) only.
2.03 +Associated Equipment or Apparatus
(ordered separately):
● Cord, Mounting, D4BU-29
● Plate, Mounting, 1049A
● Adapter, 285A. 4
2.04 Design Features:
● To be mounted on a vertical wall surface
●
●
Volume control switch provides
LOW-OFF-LOUD positions
Alerting signal consists of two equal amplitude
frequency components at approximately 750
and 1500 Hz
TONE
●
●
2.05
RINGERS
Higher frequencies are attenuated by a side
branch resonator to reduce annoyance to
persons with normal hearing
9S1AM modular mounting cord.4
Application:
● Individual lines
● 2-party flat rate
● PBX stations.
Note: When tip party identification is
required, it should be obtained through the
ringer associated with each telephone set.
Refer to particular telephone set used for
connections.
3. INSTALLATION
3.01 Select a central location about 5 feet above
the floor so that the customer can hear the
ringer in LOW volume position in largest area of
residence.
3.02 Install both ringers with volume control
switch down. Allow space on top of ringer
to remove cover.
3.o3 bThe SIAM (modular) tone ringer (Fig. 2)
may be made portable by adding a 285A
adapter and a 1049A mounting plate which must
be ordered separately. Install the ringer as follows:
(a)
(b)
Using hardware provided with 285A adapter,
attach adapter to back side of ringer.
Mount the 1049A mounting plate on wall
surface using appropriate hardware for the
particular wall material.
(c) Place ringer over studs on mounting plate
and move downward to snap into detented
slots.
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 501-260-100
‘T
3 IN.
Fig. 1—$S1 AM Tone Ringed
(d) Connect the D4BU mounting cord between
the connecting block and ringer jack.t
3.04 The SIA (MD) ringer is designed to be
mounted on a wall surface with two fasteners.
Select length of fastener to provide secure mounting